CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 DODGE GRAND CA... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2DSHN54X69R 654787

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$7;81 O History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N D4 Service History

' 4 Open Recall

J/ z4s Multiple Owners

J, [ Minor Damage

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@' Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2009 DODGE GRAND Accident reported: minor damage
CARAVAN SXT &S v |
VIN: 2D8HN54X69R654787 MINOR MODERATE  SEVERE
VAN

4.0L V6 F SOHC 24V

GASOLINE X 17 Service history records

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
u At least 1 open recall
2am% 6 Previous owners

|
[ 99,332 Last reported odometer reading EAR.
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/25 at
7:25:27 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

20f12

your next used car.

HIGIEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

05/26/2015
Accident reported:
minor damage

Event 1

Damage Severity Scale

7

Involving front or side

impact with another

" MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
motor vehicle
Functional damage
reported
HINGIEI x|  Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle Reported Reported Reported
inspected by a collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues Minor ']ISS'L\JIE;V
Accident reported: 05/26/2015. Reported Damage Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
INGENY x| Title History
Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

1/11/2025, 8:25 AM
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Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No

Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No

Limits Problem Problem Problem

View Terms | View Certificate

[HEXCAIY x| Ownership History

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2009 2015 2019
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 5yrs. 1 mo. 4 yrs. 4 mo. 4 yrs. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Maryland Maryland
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,830/yr
Last reported odometer reading 71,045 83,402 99,332
[INCAENN x| Detailed History
> Owner1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2009
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/05/2009 77 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Toledo, OH First owner reported
Title #4803499699 Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
> Owner2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2009 17,758 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments

3of12 1/11/2025, 8:25 AM
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08/17/2009

09/28/2009

12/30/2009

05/03/2010

05/12/2010

08/04/2010
08/06/2010

4 of 12

7,400

9,943

16,406

21,495

21,856

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eastpointe, Ml

Title #162X2290008

Pep Boys

Farmington Hills, Ml

248-476-5210

pepboys.com
44/5.0

151 Verified Reviews

' 130 Customer Favorites

Golling Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Roseville
Roseville, Ml
586-859-2500
gollingroseville.com/

4.7/5.0
762 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 8383 Favorites

Golling Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Roseville
Roseville, Ml
586-859-2500
gollingroseville.com/

47/5.0
762 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,383 Favorites

Golling Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Roseville
Roseville, Ml
586-859-2500
gollingroseville.com/

4.7/5.0
762 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,383 Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Merollis Chevrolet
Service & Sales
Eastpointe, Ml
586-775-8300
merollischevycars.com

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2DSHN54X69R 654787

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
Tire pressure sensor replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Power door/liftgate motor replaced
Sliding door adjusted

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

% Pre-delivery inspection completed

Brakes checked

Engine cleaned

Vehicle washed/detailed
Brake drum(s) resurfaced
Rear brakes replaced

1/11/2025, 8:25 AM
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08/21/2010

08/23/2010 25,450

08/24/2010 25,456

Owner 3
Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage

08/26/2010

09/23/2010 26,516

03/21/2011 34,146

03/23/2011

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eastpointe, Ml

Golling Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram of Roseville
Roseville, Ml
586-859-2500
gollingroseville.com/

4.7/5.0
762 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,383 Favorites

Merollis Chevrolet
Service & Sales
Eastpointe, Mi
586-775-8300
merollischevycars.com

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Detroit, Ml

Title #603Y2381632

Golling Chrysler Dodge

Jeep Ram of Roseville

Roseville, Ml

586-859-2500

gollingroseville.com/
4.7/5.0

762 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,383 Favorites

; g-gg )
Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southfield, Ml
Title #12820820293

Auto Auction

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2DSHN54X69R 654787

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed
Lower control arm(s) replaced

Vehicle sold

Lease Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
Power door/liftgate motor replaced

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

1/11/2025, 8:25 AM
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Vehicle offered for sale

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Lease Vehicle
10,798 mi/yr

03/26/2011 Online Listing
Owner 4
Purchased: 2011 €
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source
06/09/2011 36,402 Michigan

05/31/2012

05/31/2013

04/28/2014 70,574

08/04/2014
08/23/2014 71,045

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dearborn Heights, Ml
Title #60321600408

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dearborn Heights, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dearborn Heights, Ml

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ferndale, Ml

Title #142C1180251
Auto Auction

Dealer Inventory

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

Owner 5
Purchased: 2015 ¢

6 of 12

than the industry average of 15,000 2,830 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/13/2015 71,056 Maryland Title or registration issued

02/26/2015 73,131

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Randallstown, MD
Title #46278698

Security Auto & Truck
Inc.

Halethorpe, MD
443-575-6641
securityautoandtruck.co
m/

5.0/5.0
81 Verified Reviews
@ 681 Customer Favorites

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced
Brake pads replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Front brakes replaced
Heater hose(s) replaced

1/11/2025, 8:25 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 DODGE GRAND CA...

7 of 12
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|

05/26/2015 Damage Report 59-‘ Accident reported: minor damage
Involving front or side impact with
another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Functional damage reported

Damage Severity Scale
7 |
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location
FRONT
LEFT RIGHT
S—
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE -~
INFORMATION
& Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.
CAR .
Ry
08/18/2015 82,269 Antwerpen Motorcars Vehicle serviced
Ltd % Maintenance inspection completed
Catonsville, MD Transmission checked
410-788-6600
antwerpenauto.com
4.1/5.0
362 Verified Reviews
Customer
¥ 5,550 Favorites
09/16/2015 Maryland Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Randallstown, MD
Title #46278698

1/11/2025, 8:25 AM



09/29/2015 83,177

02/22/2019 83,369

06/17/2019

06/24/2019 83,402

> Owner6

Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage

09/10/2019

10/15/2019

10/25/2019

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 DODGE GRAND CA...

Antwerpen Motorcars
Ltd

Catonsville, MD
410-788-6600
antwerpenauto.com

41/5.0
362 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,950 Favorites

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Halethorpe, MD
Title #46959599

Glen Burnie
Transmissions
Glen Burnie, MD
410-766-8500
gbt-online.com

4.8/5.0
70 Verified Reviews

@ 74 customer Favorites

Auto Auction

Source

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waldorf, MD

Title #52084724

Maryland
Inspection Station
Waldorf, MD

Maryland
Inspection Station
Waldorf, MD

A 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2DSHN54X69R 654787

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission checked
Body electrical system checked

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Title or registration issued

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Failed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

1/11/2025, 8:25 AM
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07/14/2020 FCAUSLLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V-396
Recall #W09 DRIVER AIR BAG
EMBLEM
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional
information on this recall.

© Learn more about this recall
/\

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2DSHN54X69R 654787

Description: A loose or detached DAB emblem may result in either the emblem or
retainers, or both, not remaining attached to the DAB cover during DAB deployment.

a crash with DAB deployment, which may result in occupant injury.

driver airbag. The final repair is to apply tape to the back of the cover if the emblem is

to replace the DAB cover.

A loose or detached emblem or emblem retainer can become a potential projectile during

Remedy: The interim repair is to remove the emblem and the emblem retainers from the

securely attached to the cover. If the emblem is not securely attached, the final remedy is

04/27/2021 Midas Vehicle serviced
Waldorf, MD )
301-932-9366
midas.com
4.9/5.0
140 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

05/29/2021 95,279 Midas Vehicle serviced
Waldorf, MD ®  A/Chose/line replaced
301-932-9366
midas.com
49/5.0

140 Verified Reviews
' 60 Customer Favorites

09/15/2021 96,602 Midas Vehicle serviced
Waldorf, MD % Computer(s) checked
301-932-9366
midas.com
49/5.0

140 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

1/11/2025, 8:25 AM
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09/20/2021 96,639

10/29/2021

11/03/2021

03/02/2022 99,332

04/20/2022

07/24/2023

10/27/2023
11/28/2023

Waldorf Dodge Ram

Waldorf, MD

240-918-6621

waldorfdodge.com/
46/5.0

367 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,049 Favorites

Midas
Waldorf, MD
301-932-9366
midas.com

49/5.0
140 Verified Reviews
@ 60 Customer Favorites

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waldorf, MD

Title #52084724

Midas
Waldorf, MD
301-932-9366
midas.com

49/5.0
140 Verified Reviews
' 60 Customer Favorites

Maryland
Inspection Station
Waldorf, MD

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waldorf, MD

Title #52084724
Auto Auction

Auto Auction

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/2DSHN54X69R 654787

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Tire pressure sensor replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGENY x| Glossary

Accident Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

10 of 12
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Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

 According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 1/11/25 at 7:25:27 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

e Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFaXinc  [[d] About CARFAX
CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY

11 of 12 1/11/2025, 8:25 AM
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IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A

PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/25 7:25:27 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 DODGE GRAND
CARAVAN vehicle (VIN: 2D8HN54X69R654787), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 1/11/25 at 8:25 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

12 of 12 1/11/2025, 8:25 AM



